Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01-23-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office e attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Conny SVAHN, Tord KROON, Jan Erik ERIKSSON and Göte

TALLBÄCK

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

■ Assignment

□ Merger

☐ Security Agreement

□ Change of Name

■ Other: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Rcel/Frame 011965/0417, Bar Code Number *101778835A*, to correct the doc dates.

Execution Date: May 3, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

ABB AB

Address:

Kopparbergsvägen 2

SE-721 83 Västeras, Sweden

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/856,160

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

(703) 413-3000 Fax. (OSMMN 10/98)

6. Total applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

■ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Marvin J. Spivak

Name of Person Signing

Surinder Sachar

Registration Number:

24,913

Registration No. 34,423

Total number of pages including this cover sheet

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/22/2002 LINNELLER 00000087 09856160

1 FC:581

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0192 MD 581.40

09/856160

JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 JUN 2001

Atty Docket No.:

208395US2PCT

FORM PTO-1595

208393USZPC I



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	HAND HAND TITLESPEE HAND TO BE A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10177883	,	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Conny SVAHN, Tord KROON, Jan Erik Gote TALLBACK	ERIKSSON, and	Name: Address:	ABB AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No			Sweden
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
□ Assigment	ger nge of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: MAY 30, 2001		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/856160			
·	Additional numbers attac	ched? \square Yes	s 🛮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
LUDANA NAKA KARA KARA KARA BIKI ARKI ARKI ARKI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
22850		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	D 0,		
9. Statement and signature	c 4 - forganing informatio	n is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belle copy of the original document.	furnia	lack	an June 1 2001
Surinder Sachar			Date
Name of Person Signing S		Signature	 -
Registration Number: 34,423			
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2			
	Do not detach	this portion	·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

SVAHN, Conny Rekylgatan 10 SE-723 38 VÄSTERÅS

Sweden

KROON, Tord Dybecksgatan 22 E ERIKSSON, Jan Erik Egils väg 60

TALLBÄCK, Göte Bandygatan 12 SE-722 22 VÄSTERÅS SE-723 55 VÄSTERÅS SE-722 40 VÄSTERÅS Sweden

850 20 50 20 3 40 50 70

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ABB AB Kopparbergsvägen 2 SE-721 83 Västerås Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "A method and a device for continuous casting of metals"

which application was:

- (a) executed on the day of
- (b) filed on the 2nd day of November, 2000, and given serial No. PCT/SE99/01967

Sweden

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Vistoria?

, this 3 d day of May 2001

ERIKSSON, Jan-Erik

KROON, Tord

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 012474 FRAME: 0194